

2022/23 MEMBERSHIP FEES & CHARGES

Please note these fees are comprised of SwimmingSA and Swimming Australia fees only, and do not include any applicable Area or Club fees.

You may wish to review our <u>Terms & Conditions of Membership</u> & <u>Refund Policy</u> before purchasing your membership.

Category	State	National	Total
Swimmer 9yrs & Over Competitive swimmer (9yrs +) Eligible to participate in squad or club training and experience all levels of competition.	\$95.00	\$30.00	\$125.00
Swimmer 8yrs & Under Competitive swimmer (8yrs & U) Eligible to participate in squad or club training and experience all levels of competition.	\$48.00	\$20.00	\$68.00
Introductory Swimmer 9-12yrs (1st year ONLY) For swimmers who are new to the sport aged 9-12 years. ONLY eligible to participate in squad or club training, club nights and club carnival.	\$70.00	\$20.00	\$90.00
Come'n'Try			
FREE for 30 days! Join with a registered club to participate and access up to 30 days of trainings, club nights and other competition endorsed by SwimmingSA.	\$0.00	\$0.00	FREE
Parent/Non-Swimmer Membership applies to the parent/guardian of swimmers under 18yrs or Club Committee Members. Membership ensures protection by insurance at any time when working or travelling to and from club activities.	\$23.00	\$0	\$23.00
Life Member - SwimmingSA Life members are appointed in accordance with the criteria and procedure set out in theSwimmingSA constitution.	\$0	\$0	FREE

2022/23 MEMBERSHIP FEES & CHARGES

Category	SSA	National	Total
Life Member - Club SwimmingSA Clubs may appoint a Life Member based on the individual's contribution to the sport of Swimming or its related disciplines. Life Member (Club) fees are historically covered by the Club.	\$10.00	\$0	\$10.00
Official Eligible for members who hold two or more qualifications excluding timekeeping	\$0.00	\$0.00	FREE
2 nd Claim Non-Swimmer For parent members with swimmers at multiple clubs needing dual membership	\$0.00	\$0.00	FREE

Swim Central Fees & Charges

Changes to fees and charges within Swim Central.

NOTE: 1.5% State System Admin fee has been removed

Swimming Australia no longer permits States & Territories to implement a surcharge within the system to cover site administrative expenses.

This system admin charge has now been incorporated into the membership fees listed above.

3% Transaction Fee (increased from 1.5%) collected by Swimming Australia.



2022 GOVERNMENT SPORTS VOUCHER

The Sports Vouchers program is a Government of South Australia initiative administered by the Office for Recreation, Sport and Racing. All South Australian children in Reception to Year 9, meaning if the child is 5 or turning 5 years old to 15 years old in the calendar year is eligible. The program provides up to a \$100 discount on sports or dance membership/registration fees. The purpose is to increase the number of children playing organised sport or participating in dance activities by reducing cost as a barrier.

To register your interest in becoming a Sports Voucher provider, please click **here**.

*Remember it is one voucher for every primary school aged child per calendar year.



2022/23 FEES & CHARGES

Club Affiliation Fee	Total (exc GST & Fees)	
	\$682.00	

Competition Fees	Total
Region event	\$210.00
Interclub time trial	\$210.00
Club Carnival: Less than 150km from GPO	\$370.00
Club Carnival: More than 150km from GPO -	\$525.00
Club Carnival: Accommodation Needed	\$630.00
Club Carnival: 2 Day Carnival	\$630.00
SwimmingSA Meets: per individual event	\$12.25 (exc GST & Fees)
Championships Meets: per individual event	\$18.25 (exc GST & Fees)
Championships Meets: per relay entry	\$20.25 (exc GST & Fees)
Open Water Championships: per individual event	\$39.85 (exc GST & Fees)

Development Fees	Total (GST inc)
Proficiency: per level attempted	\$15.00
Development Activity (small)	\$100.00 maximum
Development Activity (medium)	\$100.00 - \$300.00
Development Activity (large)	\$300.00 >

Equipment Fees	Total (GST inc)
Dolphin Timing System Hire: per carnival	\$400.00
Lap Counters Hire	FREE
Handbook of Events	\$35.00

Venue Entry Fees

SAALC (Spectator Entry to SSA Events Only)	Online (exc GST & Fees)	
Adult: per session	\$7.50	No cash sale
Concession/Child: per session	\$3.50	No cash sale
Championship – Adult: per session	\$10.00	No cash sale
Championship – Concession/Child: per session	\$6.00	No cash sale
NOTE: All session pass 15% discount		